PERTH WAREHOUSE

12-YEAR Balance of materials Guarantee

WWWW.PERTHSOLARWAREHOUSE.COM.AU

BALANCE OF MATERIALS GUARANTEE

Trust exactly who's installing your solar energy.

This Balance of Materials (BoM) guarantee is issued for works conducted as specified in contract number P_____at the address listed as follows:

Address: _____

Duration of Guarantee: 10-year from_____only applicable upon full payment.

Where a fault or defect relating directly to the Balance of Materials (BoM) of a solar energy system, set out in this contract installed by PSW Energy occurs within the period of the Guarantee as defined in these terms, PSW Energy

will repair or replace the solar inverter as governed by the manufacturers warranty to resume safe working system operation.

Included componentry of the Balance of Materials (BoM) are; the solar panel structural support system, DC Isolators, AC Isolators, incorporated cabling & accessoriories, circuit protective devices and any interconnecting electrical equipment related directly to the system. Exclusions of this warranty: Solar panels, inverters, batteries or additional major peripherals listed in the Additional Products section of the Quote & Agreement.

PSW Energy warrants the Balance of Materials (BoM) adheres to all relevant Australian standards, state electrical requirements, building codes & manufacturers' guidelines relevant at the time of installation. PSW Energy shall not be responsible to implement future amendments or upgrades to altered future Australian standards, state electrical requirements, building codes & manufacturers' guidelines unless it sees fit, if a major safety concern exists or unless a particular component is recalled through the Australian Competition and Consumer Commision.

Should there be any alteration, addition or change to the work or componentry set out in the associated contract or its environment not performed by PSW Energy, or where any such alteration, addition or change has occurred without explicit written authorisation from PSW Energy, this guarantee will be rendered void. To the extent permitted by law, PSW Energy will not retain any liability for any fault, injury or circumstance occurring as a result of this guarantee being rendered void.

Where the address holder (as identified in this document) has sold the residence where the works as specified have occurred, this Guarantee shall become transferable. Under no other circumstances is the guarantee transferable or exchangeable unless otherwise authorised by PSW Energy.

Activated and Authorised by: